Clerk of the Circuit Court, Collier Coun-
ty Courthouse, Probate Division, 3301 
Tamiami Trail East, Suite 102,  P.O. Box 
413044,  Naples, FL 34101-3044; that 
the Decedent’s date of death was March 
28, 2022; that the total value of the es-
tate is less than Seventy-Five Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($75,000.00) and 
that the names and addresses of those 
to whom it has been assigned by such 
order are: 

CREDITORS:
NONE
BENEFICIARIES:	
MICHAEL J. PURDY 
56 Juniper Lane
Glastonbury, CT 06033

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE 

NOTIFIED THAT:
All creditors of the estate of the